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shall have power subject to the provisions of general laws regulating
the sale of intoxicating liguors applicable to such cities, by a vote of
three-fourths of the members thereof to prescribe and fix from time
lo time but not oftener than once in five years the areas.or districts
within such city where intoxicating liguors may be sold, provided,
however, that the areas or districts so prescribed and fived shall be
confined to the industrial and commercial sections of such city as
now existing, and provided that no such area or districi having less
than a width of two thousand feet (2000) shall be established.”

Sec. 2. Charters not to restrict powers.—The powers herein
granted are in addition to powers now possessed, by such cities under

the provisions of Home Rule Charters and shall not limit or restrict |

such powers,

. Sec. 3. Limitations of act.—All Acts or parts of Acts incon-
sistent herewith are hereby repealed and provided that the provisions
of this Act shall not apply to territory added to any such city by

special act which provided that intoricating liguors should not be

sold in such territory.

Sec. 4. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and after
it§ passage and until ninety (90) days after the next general state
election,

Approved January 9, 1934.

CHAPTER 83—S. F. No. 37

An act to appropriate money to reimburse Wilhelm Knutson for
the loss of stock infected with anthrax and for expenses in connection
therewith. .

‘Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for loss of stock—There is hereby'

appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise
appropriated the sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) for the
purpose of reimbursing Wilhelm Knutson for the loss of two horses
and eight cows 1nfected with anthrax and for expenses in connection
therewith.

- Approved January 9, 1934.



